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Total headcount for Fall 2013 decreased .57% or -1,714 students over Fall 2012 
(300,896 vs. 302,610).              

Fiscal Year Equated Students (FYES) for 2012-13 students decreased .35% or -
939 students, over 2011-12 (267,388 vs. 268,327).

Total first-time freshmen enrollment for Fall 2013 decreased .30% or -122 
students over Fall 2012 (40,197 vs. 40,319).

Total graduate student headcount for Fall 2013 decreased 1.22% or -813 students, 
over Fall 2012 (66,037 vs. 66,850).

Summary

Total undergraduate student headcount for Fall 2013 decreased .38% or         -901 
students over Fall 2012 (234,859 vs. 235,760).



Change
Institution 2013 2012 # %

CMU 26,902 27,693 -791 -2.86%

EMU 23,317 23,547 -230 -0.98%

FSU 14,707 14,533 174 1.20%

GVSU 24,477 24,654 -177 -0.72%

LSSU 2,422 2,545 -123 -4.83%

MSU 49,343 48,906 437 0.89%

MTU 6,976 6,947 29 0.42%

NMU 8,879 9,159 -280 -3.06%

OU 20,169 19,740 429 2.17%

SVSU 10,245 10,552 -307 -2.91%

UMAA 43,710 43,426 284 0.65%

UM-D 9,003 9,083 -80 -0.88%

UM-F 8,555 8,289 266 3.21%

WSU 27,897 28,938 -1,041 -3.60%

WMU 24,294 24,598 -304 -1.24%

Totals 300,896 302,610 -1,714 -0.57%

1 All EMU prior year data are updated to official record, while current year data reflects opening term counts. 
2 WSU enrollments have been adjusted to remove students who withdrew during open enrollment (fall 2004-fall 2011). 

2013-14 and 2012-13
Fall Terms

Table 1

Change in Total Student Headcount



Institution 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

CMU 27,936 27,452 27,100 26,788 27,354 27,357 28,389 28,311 27,693 26,902

EMU1 23,862 23,486 22,974 22,848 22,057 22,931 23,579 23,441 23,547 23,317

FSU 11,803 12,547 12,575 13,087 13,532 13,865 14,381 14,560 14,533 14,707

GVSU 22,063 22,565 23,295 23,464 23,892 24,408 24,541 24,662 24,654 24,477

LSSU 2,890 2,907 2,913 2,838 2,583 2,521 2,637 2,749 2,545 2,422

MSU 44,836 45,166 45,520 46,045 46,648 47,278 47,131 47,954 48,906 49,343

MTU 6,540 6,510 6,550 6,758 7,018 7,148 6,976 7,034 6,947 6,976

NMU 9,331 9,500 9,689 9,358 9,347 9,428 9,417 9,405 9,159 8,879

OU 16,902 17,339 17,737 18,082 18,169 18,920 19,053 19,379 19,740 20,169

SVSU 9,448 9,569 9,543 9,662 9,837 10,498 10,656 10,790 10,552 10,245

UMAA 38,319 38,706 38,680 39,564 39,534 40,166 41,924 42,716 43,426 43,710

UM-D 8,631 8,613 8,566 8,606 8,569 8,642 8,885 8,955 9,083 9,003

UM-F 6,188 6,422 6,527 6,883 7,260 7,773 8,138 8,262 8,289 8,555

WSU2 30,699 30,515 30,906 31,260 30,051 30,820 30,510 29,786 28,938 27,897

WMU 27,829 26,239 24,841 24,433 24,818 24,576 25,045 25,086 24,598 24,294

Totals 287,277 287,536 287,416 289,676 290,669 296,331 301,262 303,090 302,610 300,896

1 All EMU prior year data are updated to official record, while current year data reflects opening term counts. 

2 WSU enrollments have been adjusted to remove students who withdrew during open enrollment (fall 2004-fall 2011). 

Table 2

Total Headcount
Fall Terms



Institution 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

CMU 3,759 3,744 3,822 3,819 3,899 3,724 4,215 3,899 3,417   3,012   

EMU1 2,342 2,358 2,340 2,415 2,199 2,227 1,982 2,118 2,585   2,872   

FSU 2,001 2,276 1,980 2,075 2,159 2,020 2,041 2,130 2,147   2,017   

GVSU 3,408 3,472 3,632 3,528 3,938 3,775 3,534 3,927 4,005   4,124   

LSSU 559 496 500 485 522 459 520 504 445      418      

MSU 7,412 7,314 7,256 7,373 7,378 7,255 7,206 7,824 8,201   7,887   

MTU 1,227 1,327 1,169 1,223 1,365 1,160 1,115 1,161 1,153   1,252   

NMU 1,388 1,372 1,355 1,355 1,334 1,246 1,210 1,308 1,200   1,237   

OU 2,053 2,213 2,287 2,340 2,350 2,466 2,311 2,361 2,464   2,569   

SVSU 1,245 1,267 1,450 1,560 1,662 1,740 1,754 1,776 1,653   1,593   

UMAA 6,040 6,115 5,399 5,992 5,783 6,079 6,496 6,251 6,171   6,225   

UM-D 696 840 802 903 965 922 921 966 889      969      

UM-F 553 579 524 626 909 768 781 686 626      665      

WSU2 2,972 2,720 2,825 3,106 2,825 2,963 2,615 2,416 2,337   2,167   

WMU 3,761 3,751 3,556 3,506 3,828 3,193 3,397 3,166 3,026   3,190   

Totals 39,416 39,844 38,897 40,306 41,116 39,997 40,098 40,493 40,319 40,197

1 All EMU prior year data are updated to official record, while current year data reflects opening term counts. 

2 WSU enrollments have been adjusted to remove students who withdrew during open enrollment (fall 2004-fall 2011). 

Table 3

First-time Freshmen Headcount
Fall Terms



Institution 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

CMU 19,934 20,012 20,173 20,091 20,540 20,580 21,633 21,698 21,332 20,534    

EMU1 19,000 18,666 18,245 17,962 17,283 17,780 18,554 18,621 18,927 19,084    

FSU 10,708 11,433 11,409 11,835 12,245 12,592 13,134 13,350 13,261 13,469    

GVSU 18,393 18,903 19,578 19,806 20,416 20,850 20,986 21,236 21,317 21,235    

LSSU 2,888 2,916 2,871 2,806   2,566 2,502 2,566 2,670 2,537   2,415      

MSU 35,408 35,678 35,821 36,072 36,337 36,489 36,058 36,675 37,454 37,988    

MTU 5,709 5,614 5,634 5,846   6,034 5,942 5,720 5,731 5,625   5,617      

NMU 8,603 8,698 8,880 8,634   8,598 8,684 8,719 8,713 8,474   8,233      

OU 13,115 13,448 13,701 14,090 14,397 15,275 15,530 15,838 16,190 16,594    

SVSU 7,793 7,932 7,933 7,984   8,190 8,800 9,116 9,364 9,310   9,168      

UMAA 24,828 25,467 25,555 26,083 25,994 26,208 27,027 27,407 27,979 28,283    

UM-D 6,449 6,571 6,612 6,648   6,778 6,959 7,224 7,405 7,550   7,296      

UM-F 5,620 5,671 5,600 5,824   6,155 6,581 6,874 6,959 6,984   7,143      

WSU2 19,608 19,582 20,102 20,349 19,436 20,106 20,108 19,877 19,342 18,602    

WMU 22,502 21,434 20,081 19,718 19,854 19,547 19,966 20,054 19,478 19,198    

Totals 220,558 222,025 222,195 223,748 224,823 228,895 233,215 235,598 235,760 234,859

1 All EMU prior year data are updated to official record, while current year data reflects opening term counts. 
2 WSU enrollments have been adjusted to remove students who withdrew during open enrollment (fall 2004-fall 2011). 

Table 4

Total Undergraduate Student Headcount
Fall Terms



Institution 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

CMU 8,002 7,440 6,927 6,697 6,814 6,777 6,756 6,613 6,361    6,368    

EMU1 4,862 4,820 4,729 4,886 4,774 5,151 5,025 4,820 4,620    4,233    

FSU 1,095 1,114 1,166 1,252 1,287 1,273 1,247 1,210 1,272    1,238    

GVSU 3,670 3,662 3,717 3,658 3,476 3,558 3,555 3,426 3,337    3,242    

LSSU 0 3 8 21 18 19 71 79 8           7           

MSU 9,428 9,488 9,699 9,973 10,311 10,789 11,073 11,279 11,452  11,355  

MTU 831 896 916 912 984 1,206 1,256 1,303 1,322    1,359    

NMU 728 802 809 724 749 744 698 692 685       646       

OU 3,787 3,891 4,036 3,992 3,772 3,645 3,523 3,541 3,550    3,575    

SVSU 1,659 1,640 1,610 1,678 1,647 1,698 1,540 1,426 1,242    1,077    

UMAA 13,491 13,239 13,125 13,481 13,540 13,958 14,897 15,309 15,447  15,427  

UM-D 2,182 2,042 1,954 1,958 1,791 1,683 1,661 1,550 1,533    1,707    

UM-F 568 751 927 1,059 1,105 1,192 1,264 1,303 1,305    1,412    

WSU2 11,091 10,933 10,804 10,911 10,615 10,714 10,402 9,909 9,596    9,295    

WMU 5,327 4,805 4,760 4,715 4,964 5,029 5,079 5,032 5,120    5,096    

Totals 66,721 65,526 65,187 65,917 65,847 67,436 68,047 67,492 66,850 66,037

1 All EMU prior year data are updated to official record, while current year data reflects opening term counts. 
2 WSU enrollments have been adjusted to remove students who withdrew during open enrollment (fall 2004-fall 2011). 

Fall Terms
Total Graduate Student Headcount

Table 5



Institution Lower Upper Grad/Prof Masters Doctoral Totals

CMU 8,534 12,000 0 5,720 648 26,902

EMU 7,857 11,227 0 3,961 272 23,317

FSU 6,021 7,448 738 441 59 14,707

GVSU 9,370 11,865 0 3,015 227 24,477

LSSU 1,088 1,327 7 0 0 2,422

MSU 19,095 18,893 2,535 5,355 3,465 49,343

MTU 2,791 2,826 0 809 550 6,976

NMU 4,136 4,097 0 646 0 8,879

OU 6,391 10,203 223 2,674 678 20,169

SVSU 4,779 4,389 0 1,004 73 10,245

UMAA 12,068 16,215 2,702 7,499 5,226 43,710

UM-D 2,996 4,300 0 1,647 60 9,003

UM-F 2,796 4,347 444 953 15 8,555

WSU 7,181 11,421 2,079 5,331 1,885 27,897

WMU 8,604 10,594 0 4,222 874 24,294
Totals 103,707 131,152 8,728 43,277 14,032 300,896

1 All EMU prior year data are updated to official record, while current year data reflects opening term counts. 
2 WSU enrollments have been adjusted to remove students who withdrew during open enrollment (fall 2004-fall 2011). 

Table 6

Total Headcount by Student Level
Fall Term 2013



Institution 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13

CMU 23,651 23,445 23,435 23,495 23,060 23,342 23,640 24,248 24,142  23,419  

EMU 19,593 18,975 18,801 18,576 18,538 17,765 18,538 18,916 18,643  18,570  

FSU 10,340 10,548 11,063 11,098 11,392 11,667 11,791 12,076 12,215  12,204  

GVSU 18,515 19,400 19,988 20,736 20,954 21,617 22,273 22,407 22,347  22,271  

LSSU 2,788 2,583 2,560 2,406 2,317 2,390 2,317 2,407 2,420    2,264    

MSU 41,528 41,836 42,430 42,962 43,520 44,273 44,688 44,570 45,331  46,098  

MTU 6,046 5,939 6,125 6,011 6,260 6,590 6,654 6,591 6,386    6,142    

NMU 8,304 8,424 8,553 8,540 8,427 8,417 8,588 8,611 8,569    8,258    

OU 13,654 13,833 14,245 14,635 14,870 15,072 15,865 16,215 16,319  16,698  

SVSU 7,130 7,407 7,649 7,871 8,004 8,166 8,841 9,031 9,190    9,025    

UMAA 38,170 38,757 39,231 39,464 40,221 40,440 41,115 42,978 43,654  44,473  

UM-D 6,461 6,227 6,244 6,063 6,111 6,367 6,553 6,670 6,744    6,738    

UM-F 4,892 4,941 5,111 5,270 5,544 5,931 6,407 6,737 6,800    6,849    

WSU1 24,731 25,171 25,235 25,483 25,547 24,212 25,250 24,808 23,874  23,302  

WMU 25,038 24,006 23,320 22,302 21,824 22,290 21,887 22,062 21,693  21,077  

Totals 250,841 251,492 253,990 254,912 256,589 258,539 264,407 268,327 268,327 267,388

1WSU enrollments have been adjusted to remove students who withdrew during open enrollment (fall 2004-fall 2011). 

Table 7

Total Fiscal Year Equated Students
by

Institution and Fiscal Year



Data

Institution Lower Upper Grad I Prof. Masters Doctoral Total FTIAC FYES (2012-13)
CMU 8534 12000 0 5720 648 26902 3012 23419
EMU 7857 11227 0 3961 272 23317 2872 18570.23
FSU 6021 7448 738 441 59 14707 2017 12204
GVSU 9370 11865 0 3015 227 24477 4124 22271
LSSU 1088 1327 7 0 0 2422 418 2264
MSU 19095 18893 2535 5355 3465 49343 7887 46098
MTU 2791 2826 0 809 550 6976 1252 6142
NMU 4136 4097 0 646 0 8879 1237 8258
OU 6391 10203 223 2674 678 20169 2569 16698
SVSU 4779 4389 0 1004 73 10245 1593 9025
UMAA 12068 16215 2702 7499 5226 43710 6225 44473
UMD 2996 4300 0 1647 60 9003 969 6738
UMF 2796 4347 444 953 15 8555 665 6849
WSU 7181 11421 2079 5331 1885 27897 2167 23302
WMU 8604 10594 0 4222 874 24294 3190 21077

Institution Lower Upper Grad I Prof. Masters Doctoral Total FTIAC FYES 2011-2013
CMU 9546 11786 0 5747 614 27693 3417 24142
EMU 7508 11419 0 4370 250 23547 2585 18642.55
FSU 5813 7448 709 503 60 14533 2147 12215
GVSU 9178 12139 0 3126 211 24654 4005 22347
LSSU 1157 1380 0 8 0 2545 445 2420
MSU 19013 18441 2466 6003 2983 48906 8201 45331
MTU 2777 2848 0 768 554 6947 1153 6386
NMU 4268 4206 0 685 0 9159 1200 8569
OU 6123 10067 124 2717 709 19740 2464 16319

2013 Institutional Information

2012 Institutional Information
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Data

SVSU 4896 4414 0 1242 0 10552 1653 9190
UMAA 12281 15698 2733 7436 5278 43426 6171 43653.83
UMD 3077 4473 0 1457 76 9083 889 6744
UMF 2526 4458 0 918 387 8289 626 6800
WSU 7706 11636 2108 5630 1858 28938 2338 23874
WMU 8687 10791 0 4277 843 24598 3026 21693

104556 131204 8140 44887 13823 302610 40320 268,326
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